GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 P197CW

Title: Nolton ecclesiastical parish records
Dates : 1840-1946

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.32 cubic metres

Name of creator(s):  N\olton Ecclesiastical Parish

Administrative/biographical history

St Mary's, Nolton, at Bridgend, is a former chapel-of-ease of the parish of
Coity (Coety) but has functioned as an independent parish linked to St Mary's,
Coity, from c. 1840.

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition
Incumbent of Coity with Nolton

Scope and content

Nolton ecclesiastical parish records including registers of baptisms, 1840-
1995; marriages, 1837-1989; burials 1841-2005; banns 1843-1882, 1924-
1943, 1953-1991; services registers 1905-1996; churchwardens accounts with
vestry minutes 1790-1948; vestry minutes 1948-2007

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information
All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office
have been retained.

Accruals
Accruals are possible

System of arrangement
Nolton Ecclesiastical Parish records arranged by item

Conditions governing access
Items containing information on named individuals may be restricted in
accordance with the Data Protection Act and Record Office policy

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.
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NOLTON ECCLESIASTICAL PARISH P197CW

Language/scripts of material
English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
Good to fair condition

Finding aids
Detailed list available.

Related units of description
Records of Coity ecclesiastical parish (ref. PBOCW)

Publication note
Note

Archivist’'s note

Compiled by Annabel Wickham for the ANW Project and Richard Morgan;
Sources used: Glamorgan Record Office finding aids; Williams and Watts-
Williams, Confrestri Plwyf Cymru/Parish Registers of Wales, (Aberystwyth,
2000); www.churchinwales.org.uk

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on
ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used
by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
February 2006 and July 2007
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P197CW/1
P197CW/2
P197CW/6
P197CWI/7

P197CWI/3
P197CW/4
P197CWI/5
P197CW/8
P197CW/9
P197CW/10
P197CW/11
P197CW/12
P197CW/13
P197CW/14
P197CW/15
P197CW/16
P197CW/17

P197CW/18

P197CW/19
P197CW/20
P197CW/21
P197CW/22
P197CW/23
P197CW/24
P197CW/25

P197CW/26
P197CW/27
P197CW/28
P197CW/29
P197CW/30
P197CW/31
P197CW/32
P197CW/33
P197CW/34
P197CW/35

NOLTON ECCLESIASTICAL PARISH

INCUMBENT

Reqisters

Baptisms
Baptisms
Baptisms
Baptisms
[4 vols.]

Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
Marriages
[17 vols.]

Burials
[1 vol.]

Banns
Banns
Banns
Banns
Banns
Banns
Banns
[7 vols.]

Register of preachers, readers, collections &c
Register of preachers, readers, collections &c
'Preachers book': services register

Services register

Services register

Services register

'Preachers Book': services register

Services register

Services register

Services register

[10 vols.]
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1840-1900
1900-1946
1946-1988
1988-1995

1837-1918
1918-1924
1924-1940
1940-1943
1943-1946
1946-1953
1953-1969
1969-1971
1971-1975
1975-1979
1979-1982
1982-1985
1985-1989

1841-2005

1843-1882
1924-1943
1953-1956
1968-1979
1979-1984
1984-1988
1988-1991

1905-1910
1910-1915
1915-1933
1933-1944
1945-1953
1953-1960
1966-1971
1972-1984
1984-1991
1992-1996



NOLTON ECCLESIASTICAL PARISH P197CW

Parish vestry

P197CW/36 Churchwardens' accounts 1790-1948, with vestry 1790-1948
minutes and accounts 1862-1948
[1 vol.]

P197CWI/37 Vestry minutes 1948-2007
[1 vol.]
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