GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 P197CW

Title: Nolton ecclesiastical parish records

Dates: 1840-1946

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.32 cubic metres

Name of creator(s): Nolton Ecclesiastical Parish

Administrative/biographical history

St Mary's, Nolton, at Bridgend, is a former chapel-of-ease of the parish of Coity (Coety) but has functioned as an independent parish linked to St Mary's, Coity, from *c.* 1840.

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition

Incumbent of Coity with Nolton

Scope and content

Nolton ecclesiastical parish records including registers of baptisms, 1840-1995; marriages, 1837-1989; burials 1841-2005; banns 1843-1882, 1924-1943, 1953-1991; services registers 1905-1996; churchwardens accounts with vestry minutes 1790-1948; vestry minutes 1948-2007

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office have been retained.

Accruals

Accruals are possible

System of arrangement

Nolton Ecclesiastical Parish records arranged by item

Conditions governing access

Items containing information on named individuals may be restricted in accordance with the Data Protection Act and Record Office policy

Conditions governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material

English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements

Good to fair condition

Finding aids

Detailed list available.

Related units of description

Records of Coity ecclesiastical parish (ref. P80CW)

Publication note

Note

Archivist's note

Compiled by Annabel Wickham for the ANW Project and Richard Morgan; Sources used: Glamorgan Record Office finding aids; Williams and Watts-Williams, *Confrestri Plwyf Cymru/Parish Registers of Wales*, (Aberystwyth, 2000); www.churchinwales.org.uk

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description

February 2006 and July 2007

INCUMBENT

Registers

P197CW/1 P197CW/2 P197CW/6 P197CW/7	Baptisms Baptisms Baptisms Baptisms [4 vols.]	1840-1900 1900-1946 1946-1988 1988-1995
P197CW/3 P197CW/4 P197CW/5 P197CW/8 P197CW/10 P197CW/11 P197CW/12 P197CW/13 P197CW/14 P197CW/15 P197CW/16 P197CW/17	Marriages	1837-1918 1918-1924 1924-1940 1940-1943 1943-1946 1946-1953 1953-1969 1969-1971 1971-1975 1975-1979 1979-1982 1982-1985 1985-1989
P197CW/18	Burials [1 vol.]	1841-2005
P197CW/19 P197CW/20 P197CW/21 P197CW/22 P197CW/23 P197CW/24 P197CW/25	Banns Banns Banns Banns Banns Banns Banns Fanns Banns Banns Fanns	1843-1882 1924-1943 1953-1956 1968-1979 1979-1984 1984-1988 1988-1991
P197CW/26 P197CW/27 P197CW/28 P197CW/29 P197CW/30 P197CW/31 P197CW/32 P197CW/33 P197CW/34 P197CW/35	Register of preachers, readers, collections &c Register of preachers, readers, collections &c 'Preachers book': services register Services register Services register 'Preachers Book': services register Services register Services register Services register Services register Services register [10 vols.]	1905-1910 1910-1915 1915-1933 1933-1944 1945-1953 1953-1960 1966-1971 1972-1984 1984-1991 1992-1996

	NOLTON ECCLESIASTICAL PARISH	P197CW
	Parish vestry	
P197CW/36	Churchwardens' accounts 1790-1948, with vestry minutes and accounts 1862-1948 [1 vol.]	1790-1948
P197CW/37	Vestry minutes [1 vol.]	1948-2007